
Simone Hingston

From: 

Sent: 

To: 

Cc: 

Subject: 

Wink, Mike@CALFIRE <Mike.Wink@fire.ca.gov> 
Wednesday, August 28, 2019 11 :05 AM 
Simone Hingston 
Bertelli, Greg@CALFIRE; Hannan, Jake@CALFIRE 
Re: Use Permit UP 19-27 

CAL FIRE has no comments. Thank you 

Mike Wink 
Battalion Chief 
Middletown Battalion 

CAL FIRE 
Sonoma - Lake - Napa Unit 
21095 Hwy 175 - P.O.Box 1360 
Middletown, Ca. 95461 
Office: 707 .987-3089 ext 3 
Cell: 707.889.4225 
Fax: 707.987.9478 
Emial Mike.Wink@fire.ca.gov 

From: Simone Hingston <Simone.Hingston@lakecountyca.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, August 28, 2019 10:36 AM 
To: Gearhart, Doug@lcaqmd <dougg@lcaqmd.net>; Elizabeth Knight <elizabethk@lcaqmd.net>; Mary Jane Montana 
<MaryJane.Montana@lakecountyca.gov>; Jackman, Rex A@DOT <rex.jackman@dot.ca.gov>; Jack Smalley 
<Jack.Smalley@lakecountyca.gov>; Scott Deleon <Scott.DeLeon@lakecountyca.gov>; Lori Baca 
<Lori.Baca@lakecountyca.gov>; kingram@cityoflakeport.com <kingram@cityoflakeport.com>; 500, chief@LKP 
<chief500@lakeportfire.com>; pbleuss@kelseyvillefire.com <pbleuss@kelseyvillefire.com>; Beristianos, J@NSD 
<chief800@northshorefpd.com>; Fong, Gloria@CALFIRE <Gloria.Fong@fire.ca.gov>; Mandi.Huff@fire.ca.gov 
<Mandi.Huff@fire.ca.gov>; Wink, Mike@CALFIRE <Mike.Wink@fire.ca.gov>; Ch700, Fd@yahoo 
<fdchf700@yahoo.com>; Tina Scott <Tina.Scott@lakecountyca.gov> 
Subject: Use Permit UP 19-27 

Warning: this message is from an external user and should be treated with caution. 

Good Afternoon Fellow Agencies, 

Please review the attached RFR and advice if your agency recommends any modifications to the project. Due 

to the provisions of state law, it is essential that we receive your comments as soon as possible but in no case 

later than, Wednesday September 04, 2019. Any Consultation request under AB52 must be received in

writing within 30 days of receipt of this notice. Please email your comments to Simone Hingston at

simone.hingston@lakecountyca.gov or mail them to the address listed in the letterhead above.

• The applicant is requesting to renew an existing Major Use Permit (UP 10-08) for an additional 5 years
• The existing billboard is 400 square feet in size (please refer to attached elevation plan)

• The sign was originally approved on June 08, 1995 (up 95-5), with amendments in the renewal Use Permits of
2005 (UP 05-08) and 2011 (UP 10-08)
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Agencies Comments
















